

## **Declaration of Conformity**

The manufacturer established in the European Union

Korntex GmbH Maybachstr. 50 70469 Stuttgart Germany

issues this declaration of conformity under its sole responsibility and declares that the Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) described below

## Safety Vest for Kids - X218 and X111K, yellow

complies with the provisions of the EU Regulation 2016/425 of 9<sup>th</sup> March 2016, and in particular, with the specifications of the harmonized standards:

EN ISO 13688:2013 and EN 17353:2020, Type AB3

edited by the European Committee for Standardization.

The Notified Body AITEX

Plaza Emilio Sala 1

ES - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) (Notified Body No. 0161)

has carried out the relevant EU Type-Examination (Module B) and has issued the EU Type Examination Certificate **24/6949/00/0161**.

Signed for and behalf of Korntex GmbH: Stuttgart, 28.03.2024

i. A. Gordana vanae

Korntex GmbH Maybachstraße 50 70469 Stuttgart Tel. +49 (0) 711 - 888 88 777



Gordana Tomac

Head of Procurement & Product Development



Korntex GmbH Maybachstraße 50 70469 Stuttgart Germany Tel.: +49 711 888 88 777 Fax: +49 711 888 88 700

Mail: info@korntex.com Web: www.korntex.com Chief Executive Officer: Dr. Alexander A. Jurack

District Court Stuttgart HRB 734 575

VAT-ID Nr.: DE272 877 653